

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1521 OF 2009

GOPI LUXMI CHAND BADLANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(C.B.I.)SPE,SIU (IX) NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity for weeks' time granted to
comply with the report of the Registry.

In the event of default, the appeal is liable to be
dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2009

GOPI LUXMI CHAND BADLANI

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE (C.B.I.)SPE, SIU (IX) NEW DELHI

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity four weeks' time granted
to comply with the report of the Registry.

In the event of default, the appeal is liable to be

dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
December 10, 2012.