

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1484 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

JASBIR SINGH MANCHANDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1521 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr A Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1484/2008

Additional documents not filed within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

-2-

Item No.66

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1521/2009

Matter was placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers wherein the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order

" By way of last opportunity four weeks' time granted to comply with the report of the Registry.

In the event of default, the appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution."

Registry to take necessary and appropriate action as per the above noted direction. In fact, matter ought not to have been placed before the Registrar's Court.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	