

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1521 OF 2009

GOPI LUXMI CHAND BADLANI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(C.B.I.)SPE,SIU (IX) NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, delay of 11 days in filing the spare copies is
condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|