

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.12569/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1484/2008

JASBIR SINGH MANCHANDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 15.9.2008  
and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Sangram S.Saron, Ad.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.

No ground for clarification/modification of Court's order  
dated 15.09.2008 is made out.

CRLMP.12569/2015 is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.09.07  
15:45:37 IST  
Reason: