

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1484 OF 2008**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS WRIT PETITION NO.7574, 7575 AND 7576 OF 2016**

(Applications for direction, permission to file additional documents and for directions)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1521 OF 2009**

JASBIR SINGH MANCHANDA ETC

... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI & ANR.ETC

... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the hon'ble Court on 21.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"The appeals be listed as Item No.101 on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2016."**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1484 OF 2008**

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents and they are represented by Mr. P.Parmeswaran and Mr. Ssashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikhil Jain, counsel for the appellant has on 22.04.2016 filed applications for directions, permission to file additional documents and for directions. The said applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.7574, 7575 and 7576 of 2016 and the same is being circulated herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1521 OF 2009**

It is submitted that Certificate of service in respect of sole respondent has been received from the High Court, but no one has entered appearance on behalf said Respondent so far.

Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that Common Original Record pertaining to the Trial Court has been received in Criminal Appeal No. 1484 of 2008 and available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**rs**