

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1484/2008

JASBIR SINGH MANCHANDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No. 1521/2009

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 24.07.2017 of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chandigarh, seeking a further period of two months to conclude the trial in PCH No. 5066 of 2013.

The time stands extended by two months.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER